

## City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #:** 16-0408 **Version:** 1

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:6/2/2016In control:ConsentOn agenda:6/2/2016Final action:6/20/2016

**Title:** A resolution approving a proposed amendment to a Master Purchase Order between the City and

County of Denver and EP Blazer, LLC Dba John Elway Chevrolet to increase the maximum amount

for the purchase of light truck parts.

(INFRASTRUCTURE & Description of \$400,000 to the master purchase order with EP Blazer for a new a total of \$700,000 for light truck parts for city vehicles (0666A0213). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 7-11-16. The Committee approved

filing this resolution by consent on 6-2-16.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. RR16 0408 GS 0666A0213 - EP Blazer, 3. CR16-0408 EP Blazer LLC Dba John

Elway Chevrolet Master Purchase Order No 0666A0213, 4. CR16-0408\_Resolution\_EPBlazerLLC

DbaJohnElwayChevrolet MPO

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/20/2016	3	City Council	adopted en bloc	Pass
6/7/2016	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
6/2/2016	1	Consent	approved by consent	